
Federal Way Streets and Trails 
(Counter-clockwise direction.) 

25 Miles 
 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart BPA Trailhead going north on BPA Trail. 1.5 mi 
 2 1.5  Trail crosses SW Campus Drive and continues. 1.6 mi 
 3 3.1 R S 324th Street and cross Pacific Hwy S (SR-99). 0.3 mi 
  3.4 R 17th Avenue S (continues as 20th Way S and 20th Avenue). 0.8 mi 
 4 4.2 L 336th Street (cross I-5). 0.2 mi 
  4.4 R On Weyerhaeuser Road go south and loop through campus. 1.2 mi 
 5 5.6 R Weyerhaeuser Way and continue through roundabout. 0.1 mi 
  5.7  Continue south on 32nd Avenue S crossing SR-18. 0.7 mi 
  6.4  Road bends and becomes S 349th Street. 0.3 mi 
  6.7 L 28th Avenue S and then make immediate right on S 351st Street. 0.1 mi 
 6 6.8 L 26th Avenue S (continues as 25th Place S). 0.6 mi 
 7 7.4 L S 360th Street (becomes Milton Road S, then 5th Ave and Porter Way). 2.6 mi 
 8 10.0 L Milton Interurban Trail going north. 1.9 mi 
 9 11.9 L S 380th Street, then immediate left on 28th Avenue S. 0.2 mi 
  12.1 R Enchanted Pkwy S (SR-161). 0.3 mi 
  12.4 L Military Road S - ride single file in bike lane. 1.4 mi 
  13.8 L Five Mile Lake County Park - Rest Stop. 
  13.8 L Exit park and continue on Military Road. 4.5 mi  
 10 18.3 L S 304th Street. 0.8 mi 
 11 19.1 R 16th Avenue S. 0.4 mi 
  19.5 L S Dash Point Road (SR-509). 1.5 mi 
 12 21.0 L 1st Avenue S. 1.9 mi 
 13 22.9 R BPA Trail going south. 0.8 mi 
 14 23.7  Trail crosses SW Campus Drive and continues. 1.5 mi 
 15 25.2  Return to BPA Trailhead Parking. 
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